INSTRUCTIONS OF OPERATIONAND MAINTENANCE FOR
TFW SERIES
SMALLSIZE THREE-PHASE SYNCHRONOUS BRUSHLESS
GENERATOR
INSTR UCTIONS OF OPERATION AND
FOR TFW SERIES SMALL SIZE
SYNCHRONOUS BRUSH LESS GENERATOR
I. SUMMARIZATION

1. Three-phase armature wlndlng for staror
2 Excitation winding
3. Automatic voltage regulation
4. The winding for magnetic field of rotor
5. Revolving rectifier
a Excitation magnetic armature winding
5
IV. SPECIFIC ATION FOR MAIN MODELS( FIG. 1)
FIG,l
Output Voltage Currert Power Pole Speed Constand Voltage
Model Tuctor Adjusting Rate
(KVA) (KW) (V) (A) (Cos 4l )
Number (r.p.m)
TFW-8 10 8 4001230 14.4 0.8 4 1500 ± 2.5%
TFW-IO 12.5 10 400/230 18.1 0.8 4 1500 ± 2.5%
TFW-12 15 12 4001230 21.7 0,8 4 1500 ± 2.5%
TFW·IS 18.75 15 4001230 27.1 0,8 4 1500 ± 2.5%
TFW-20 25 20 4001230 36.1 D,S 4 1500 ± 2.5%
TFW-24 30 24 400/230 43.3 D,S 4 1500 ± 2.5%
TFW-30 37.5 30 4001230 54.1 0.8 4 1500 ± 2.5%
TFW-40 50 40 4001230 72.2 D,S 4 1500 ± 2.5%
TFW-50 62.5 50 4001230 90.2 0.8 4 1500 ± 2.5%
TFW~64 80 64 4001230 115.6 O.S 4 1500 ± 2.5%
TFW-75 93.7 75 4001230 135.5 0.8 4 1500 ± 2.5%
TFW~90 112.5 90 400/230 162.6 0.8 4 1500 ± 2.5%
TFW~120 150 120 400/230 216.8 0,8 4 1500 ± 2.5%
,2,
V. EXTERNAL DIMENSIONS AND INSTALLING DIMENSION(F1G.2)